



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1497/2025& CM APPL. 49296/2025**
DR ARBIND PRASAD AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhinav Tathagat, Advocate.

versus

M/S OMAXE LIMITED AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
12.08.2025

%

List on 17.09.2025.

Be shown in Supplementary List.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 12, 2025/ss/js