



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1497/2025**

DR ARBIND PRASAD AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Madhurendra Kumar, Advocate

versus

M/S OMAXE LIMITED AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **17.09.2025**

CM APPL. 49296/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CM(M) 1497/2025

2. The petitioners have assailed order dated 01.05.2025 of NCDRC whereby in a single sentence, the application for recall of order dated 23.12.2024 was dismissed.

3. Learned counsel for petitioners seeks adjournment to move appropriate application for amendment of the prayer clause of this petition.

4. As requested, relist on 17.12.2025 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/as