



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1497/2025**

DR ARBIND PRASAD AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

M/S OMAXE LIMITED AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

17.12.2025

1. No amendment application in terms with last order has been filed and none appears.
2. Relist on 27.04.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025/dr