



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1497/2025 & CM APPL. 24889/2026
DR ARBIND PRASAD AND ANRPetitioner
Through: Mr. Amit Nahata, Mr. Rahul Mehta
and Mr. Ajay Bansal, Advs.

versus

M/S OMAXE LIMITED AND ANRRespondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

% **ORDER**
27.04.2026

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
CM APPL. 24889/2026 (for addition of o/d 23/12/2024 & 01/05/2025)
2. The present application has been filed by petitioner no. 1 under Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking incorporation of date of assailing order in the prayer clause.
3. Heard. The application is allowed.
4. Let the amended petition be filed within a period of two weeks.
5. Upon filing of the amended petition, notice be issued to the respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on the next date of hearing.
6. List on 01st October, 2026.

APRIL 27, 2026/sds/tp **RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J**